## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT.

## <u>NOTIFICATION.</u> Dated, Shillong the 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2012.

No.SYA.97/2012/9:- Smt. R.Nonglait, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Sports and Youth Affairs Department and Shri C.W.Dunai, Assistant Director Sports and Youth Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong are hereby nominated to act as Public Grievances Redressal Officer (PGRO) under Sports and Youth Affairs Department.

Sd/-

Commissioner & Secretary. to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Sports and Youth Affairs Deptt.

Memo No.SYA.97/2012/9-A, Copy forwarded to:- Dated, Shillong the 10th May 2012.

 The Secretary Personnel & AR Cell for information with reference to their letter No.PER(ARC)5/2012/39, dt.26/3/2012.

- 2, Senior Technical, Director and State Informatic Officer, NIC, Meghalaya.
- 3. All Administrative Departments
- 4. Officers concerned.

By order etc...

Officer on Special Duty to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Sports and Youth Affairs Deptt.